www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).4391/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order date 01-05-2017 in CRMWP No.6990/2017 passed by the High court of judicature at allahabad)

REHANA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

With appln.(s) for exemption from filing certified copy of impugned order and for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 03-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(Crl.) No.4400 of 2017.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II) COURT MASTER (INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL) BRANCH OFFICER

www.ecourtsindia