## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).4400/2017

(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 27-04-2017 IN WPCRL NO.610/2017 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

PUJA ADHIKARI

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION AND I.R.)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 03-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anjani Kumar Mishra, AOR

Mr. Shiv Ram Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II) COURT MASTER (INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
BRANCH OFFICER