## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4391/2017

REHANA Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 4400/2017 (II)

(FOR ADMISSION AND I.R.)

Date: 23-10-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shehla Chaudhary, Adv.

Md.Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, AOR

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr.Anjani Kumar Mishra, AOR

Mr. Shiv Ram Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Adarsh Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. Raj Kumar Ruhil, Adv.

Mr.Shankar Divate, AOR

Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR

Mr. L.B. Rai, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Nagpal, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Awana, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

SLP(Crl) No. 4391/2017

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent Nos.1 to 5 for filing counter affidavit.

## SLP(Crl) No. 4400/2017

Respondent nos. 1 and 2 have already filed counter affidavit.

Fresh steps be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner for service on respondent No.3 within four weeks' time. Thereafter, notice be issued.

List again on 8th December, 2017.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar